MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE
Eighty-first Legislature
OF THE

STATE OF MAINE
1923

Pubhshed by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legis-
lature approved June 2§, 18')0 March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KE\INEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1923



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-First
Legislature

19273




746 CHAPLAINS—CLERKS, STENOGRAPHERS, ETC.

CHAP. 114
Piscataquis, thirty-nine thousand, two hundred ﬁfty—éight dol-
lars, 39,258.00
Sagadahoc, twenty—thfee thousand, five hundred dollars, ' 23,500.00
Somerset, sixty-four thousand, six hundred dollars, 64,600.00
Waldo, thirty-one thousand, six hundred fifty dollars, 31,650.00
* Washington, sixty-eight thousand, one hundred dollars, 68,100.00
York, éighty-seven thousand, five hundred dollars, 87,500.00

Approved April 5 1923,

Chapter 114.

Resolve, in Favor of the Chaplains of the House of the Eighty-first Legislature.

House chaplains, compensation. Resolved: That there be, and héreby
is, appropriated the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars, to be paid to
the chaplains of the house of representatives of the eighty-first legislature
in accordance with the list filed with the treasurer of state, havmg been
certified to by the clerk of the house.

Approved April 5, 1923.'

Chapter 115.

Resolve, in I‘avm of Clerlks, Stenographers and Aessengers of the Several ’
Committees of the Eighty-first Levlslatule

Clerks, stenographers, etc., legislative committees. ~Resolved: That
there be appropriated the sum of seven thousand four hundred five dollars,
to. be paid to the persons named in the following schedule from the appro-
priation for contingent expenses of committees of the eighty-first legis-
lature:’

Appropriatibns and Financial Affairs.

Edmund B. Mallett, clerk, six hundred dollars . $6do.00
Dorothy F. Folsom, stenographer, three hundred dollars 300.00
Agriculture. ‘
Roy S. Bacon, clerk, two hundred dollars 200.00
Banks and Banking, o
Claridel Bradstl eet, clerk and stenographer, fifty dollars 50.00

. Bills in Second Reading.
Ralph W. Farris, clerk, five hundred dollars 500.00



